FORM PTO-1595 1-31-32	09-25-20	001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
		Attorney Docket No. 10004803-1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10185366					
Vladek P. Kasperchik David J. Arcaro David M. Kwasny	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other	Other				
Execution Date(s): July 17, 2001,	August 07, 2001 and	d July 17, 2001 respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed togo	ether with a new appl	lication, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Application No.: 09/843,475	Date Filed: Ap	pr. 26, 2001				
Confirmation No.: 8105	Additional numb	bers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager	maned.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP		Enclosed				
1000 NE Circle Blvd. ms42 Corvallis, OR 97330	.20	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
O. Chatanant and simustima						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
W. Bradley Haymond  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Sep 10, 2001 Date				
	I number of pages includ	iding cover sheet, attachments, and document:4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not datas	ach this portion				
Mail document to be recorded with 1/24/2001 LMJELLER 00000190 082025 0984 FC:581 40.00 CH	n required cover sheet Box A	ch this portion t information to: oner for Patents Assignment on, D.C. 20231				

Rev 06/01 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0488 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004803-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an a	application	TOT Letters	ratent of the C					
METHOD	FOR	CREATING			OPHOTOGRAP!	HICALLY	PRINTED	COLOR
TRANSPA	RENCIES	USING CLEA	R HOT STAM	P COATING	3			
Filing date	e: April 2	6, 2001		App	lication No.:	09/843,47	5	
continuati Letters Pa	ons-in-part atent, and y be grant	: (C-I-P's), d any and all	ivisionals, and Letters Paten	renewals of the U	therein, and of and substitut nited States ar sues, or reexan	tes for said nd of coun	application t tries foreign	for said thereto
to be held of the term as fully ar	and enjoy m or term	ed by HP, it s for which as the same	s successors, a said Letters Pa	assigns, no atent respe	ny/our name for minees or legal ctively may be nd enjoyed by r	representa granted, re	tives, to the issued or ex	full end tended,
and that further co execute a invention( nominees facts resp in any le continuati generally representa invention(	I/we have ovenant are and deliver or legal recting said gal processons, C-I-P to do eatives to cos) or impro	not executed agree that all such povement(s), presentatived invention(sedings, to s, reissue a verything pobtain and exement(s) in	ed and will no at I/we will, exapers as may said application as, and I/we ago or improvem aign all lawfund foreign applessible to airenforce, for its	t execute ach time a be neces n and said gree to con ent(s), said ul papers, lications, to d HP, its or their o ountries pre	to convey the any agreement request is massary or desirab Letters Patent, namunicate to H application and to execute a make all right successors, who benefit, provided the expert by HP;	in conflict ade, and wole to perfect to HP, its seep of the terms of t	herewith, and ithout undue to the title successors, and it in the title ers and diving declaration ominees and protection in the title ers.	nd I/we e delay, to said assigns, known testify sionals, ns, and degal for said
States and patents of any and a the United	d any offic n applicati II Letters F d States v	ial of any co ons as afore Patent for sa which may b	ountry or count esaid, to issue id invention(s)	ries foreigr to HP, as or improve	ioner of Patents a to the United s assignee of the ment(s), includi or as a result	States who e entire righing any and	se duty it is t it, title and it all Letters Pa	to issue nterest, atent of
application	n now ider	ntified by the	attorney dock	ket number	nsert the serial and title set fo s Patent and Tr	orth above a	as soon as th	
Much	TNESS W.	Kas IN	ve hereunto set Veluli	_Date Assigni	nd(s) and seal(s	2/17		
Inventor's Ty	yped Name:_\	/ladek P Kaspe	rchik		Date Application S	Signed:	7/17/	0/
State of C	)regon		) ) ss.:					
County of B	Benton		)					
			1,2001, p In the basis of sat ree act and deed.	ersonally app cisfactory evic	eared Viadek P	, ~		
					į	Notary Public My commission ex	M. Mel	26,200
		-	OFFICIALO	CAI			,	

OFFICIAL SEAL

TRISHA M MELCHER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON SI nature(s))

OFFICIAL SEAL

TRISHA M MELCHER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON SI nature(s))

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 2884

PATENT of 2

REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0489

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004803-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: AU, 07, 01
Inventor's Typed Name: David J. Arcaro	Date Application Signed: AUG 07, むし
State of	J. HIM
) \$5.:	ST. I. HILLER
County of )	HOTAR
Before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{200}{2}$ s personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and define the second seco	eed.
	Notary Public  My commission expires: 02/12/2003
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 1/1/b]  Date Application Signed: 7/17/01
nventor's Typed Name: David M Kwasny	Date Application Signed: 7/17/0/
State of Oregon )	
) ss.: County of <b>Benton</b> )	
Before me this 17 day of July 2001	, personally appeared <u>David M Kwasny</u> who of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	
4	ALSEAL My commission expires: Sept. 26,25
TRISHA M NOTARY PUBL COMMISSION MY COMMISSION EXP	LIC - OREGON
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of )	
ounty of ) ss.:	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who who acknowledged the foregoing
	eea.
s personally known or proved to me on the basis on a strument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 06/01 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001**